
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2013-207, AUTHORIZING 
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PLANT 
ALTERATIONS. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 14, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. 2013-207, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH MARINO STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS, VINELAND, 

NJ, FOR STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PLANT ALTERATIONS FOR 

THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY – GENERATION DIVISION”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Marino Structural Solutions, Vineland, NJ, for Structural Engineering 

Services for Plant Alterations for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – Generation Division, 

as authorized by Resolution No. 2013-207; by change order to Contract No. C13-0055 to provide 

for an additional set of bid plans to be prepared specifically for the removal of two vent stacks 

and limited repairs to the exterior elevator walls and roof; the deteriorated roof membrane of the 

elevator shaft will be replaced and the exterior cracks will be repaired and sealed under the new 

plan; and  

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2013-207, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH MARINO STRUCTURAL 

SOLUTIONS, VINELAND, NJ, FOR STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 

PLANT ALTERATIONS FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY – 

GENERATION DIVISION”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase 

maximum amount of the contract by $3,200.00.   

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Purchase Order No. C13-0055, in the amount of 

$3,200.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

457



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




